

## U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101606770 R SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 022011.2000SS

	Docket 110. 022011.20005
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  Segasoft Networks, Inc.  □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership 図 Corporation-State: Delaware □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Effective Date: March 1, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/315,774; 75/241,646; 75/2 B. Registration No.(s): 2,265,778; 2,081,112; 2,147,412; 2,199,6 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Carla B. Oakley Leslie C. McKnew Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 9</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$240.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket: 022011.2000SS</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-3950</li> </ul>
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.	.21 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best o	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Total number of pages comp  Mail documents to be reco	orising cover sheet, attachment and document: 2  orded with required cover sheet information to: oner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments
C:481	ashington, D.C. 20231

SFRLIB1\SS5\5431164.01(38#P\_011.DOC)

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of the <u>1st</u> day of March, 2000, by and between Segasoft Networks, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Sega.com PC Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, at 650 Townsend Street, Suite 650, San Francisco, California 94103-4908 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks HEAT INTERACTIVE NETWORKS (Registration No. 2,265,778), 10SIX & DESIGN (Application No. 75/315,774), STARHILL PRODUCTIONS (Registration No. 2,081,112), WEB VENGEANCE (Registration No. 2,147,412), DEGREE (Application No. 75/241,646), RIPX (Registration No. 2,199,011), HEAT & DESIGN (Registration No. 2,223,618), BULLS EYE DESIGN (Registration No. 2,185,516) and SKIES (Application No. 75/295,362), and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide;

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, through a separate agreement confirmed herein, transfers the Trademarks to Assignee as part of the entire business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it assigns and sells to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

SEGASOFT NETWORKS, INC.

SEGA.COM PC NETWORKS, INC.

RECORDED: 01/29/2001

Name/Title

GA ASSIGNMENT.DOC(SEGA ASSIGNMENT.DOC)

**S**ignature

Signature

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002231 FRAME: 0719